



Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 2240 of 2023Purushottam Lal Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

10/04/2023	Shri Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Soumya Rai, P.L. for the State. Heard. Issue notice to respondent No.3 & 4 on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as registered mode. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 & 2. Post this matter immediately after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge