



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2240 of 2023

PURUSHOTTAM LAL SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

30/07/2025	Mr. Aditya Khare, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, P.L. for the State. Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, Advocate for respondent No.3. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.3 to file return, and thereafter, one week's further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. List this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	