



2026:CGHC:9383

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2240 of 2023

PURUSHOTTAM LAL SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/12/2025	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sakib Ahmed, P. L. for the State. Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, learned Advocate for the respondent No. 3 is not available today, as such, list this matter in second week of January, 2026. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the Mr. Trivedi is directed to file return in the matter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shayna	