



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2240 of 2023

PURUSHOTTAM LAL SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

14/01/2026	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sakib Ahmed, P.L. for the State. Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, Counsel for the respective respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the reply has been received today itself. He prays for some time to file rejoinder. As prayed, list the matter after two weeks. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	