



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2240 of 2023

PURUSHOTTAM LAL SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

31.01.2026	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the return has been received. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	